2025 NAIA National Championships

Park City, Kansas | March 6-8, 2025
Team: T-17th (29 points)

NAIA 141
6 Creighton Baughman — 8th place; scored 7.5 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - 6 Creighton Baughman (Concordia) won by major decision over Nick Moore
(Campbellsville) (Maj 8-0)

e Champ. Round 2 - 6 Creighton Baughman (Concordia) won by major decision over 11 Adam
Stanley (Embry-Riddle) (Maj 11-3)

e Quarterfinal - 3 Evan Potter (Southern Oregon) won by decision over 6 Creighton Baughman
(Concordia) (Dec 5-1)

e Cons. Round 4 - 6 Creighton Baughman (Concordia) won by decision over Luke Jensen (Corban)
(Dec 7-4)

e Cons. Round 5 - 7 Jared Dinh (Cumberland) won by fall over 6 Creighton Baughman (Concordia)
(Fall 2:10)

e 7th Place Match - 8 Thomas Williams (St. Thomas) won by decision over 6 Creighton Baughman
(Concordia) (Dec 6-2)

NAIA 149
Steven Barnes scored 2.5 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - 5 Victor Guzman (Cumberland) won by major decision over Steven Barnes
(Concordia) (Maj 14-3)

e Cons. Round 1 - Steven Barnes (Concordia) won by fall over David Pierson (St. Thomas) (Fall
3:41)

e Cons. Round 2 - 6 Darnai Heard (Grand View) won by major decision over Steven Barnes
(Concordia) (Maj 21-13)

NAIA 149
11 Hagen Heistand — 2nd place; scored 17.0 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - 11 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by major decision over Kyler Adams
(Midway) (Maj 12-4)

e Champ. Round 2 - 11 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by decision over 6 Darnai Heard (Grand
View) (Dec 4-2)

e Quarterfinal - 11 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by decision over 3 Keegan Luton (Oklahoma
City) (Dec 4-3)

e Semifinal - 11 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by decision over 10 Alex Pena (Wayland Baptist)
(Dec 13-8)

e 1st Place Match - 8 Elijah Larsen (Grand View) won by major decision over 11 Hagen Heistand
(Concordia) (Maj 12-0)

NAIA 157

Cole Price



e Champ. Round 1 - 3 David Rubio (Corban) won by major decision over Cole Price (Concordia)
(Maj 18-4)

e Cons. Round 1 - 14 Justin Windauer (Montana State - Northern) won by fall over Cole Price
(Concordia) (Fall 4:06)

NAIA 184
Barret Brandt

e Champ. Round 1 - 12 Brice Parks (Campbellsville) won by decision over Barret Brandt
(Concordia) (Dec 6-3)

e Cons. Round 1 - Barret Brandt (Concordia) received a bye () (Bye)

e Cons. Round 2 - 6 Kyle Knudtson (Eastern Oregon) won by fall over Barret Brandt (Concordia)
(Fall 2:37)

NAIA 184
Hunter Weimer

e Champ. Round 1 - 2 William Speight (Lourdes) won by tech fall over Hunter Weimer (Concordia)
(TF 19-3)

e Cons. Round 1 - Hunter Weimer (Concordia) received a bye () (Bye)

e Cons. Round 2 - 16 Temuujijn Mendbileg (Dakota Wesleyan) won by decision over Hunter
Weimer (Concordia) (Dec 7-2)

NAIA 197
13 Torrance Keehn

e Champ. Round 1 - 13 Torrance Keehn (Concordia) received a bye () (Bye)

e Champ. Round 2 - 4 Ryker Blackburn (Saint Mary) won by fall over 13 Torrance Keehn
(Concordia) (Fall 1:09)

e Cons. Round 2 - Omari Smith (Oklahoma City) won by decision over 13 Torrance Keehn
(Concordia) (Dec 9-3)

NAIA 285
Mason Garcia scored 2.0 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - 12 Ethan DeRoche (Providence) won in tie breaker - 1 over Mason Garcia
(Concordia) (TB-1 3-2)

e Cons. Round 1 - Mason Garcia (Concordia) won by decision over Amad Soufi (Missouri Baptist)
(Dec 4-2)

e Cons. Round 2 - Mason Garcia (Concordia) won by major decision over Emmett Bivens (Wayland
Baptist) (Maj 10-2)

e Cons. Round 3 - 13 Seth Suvak (Dickinson State) won by major decision over Mason Garcia
(Concordia) (Maj 11-3)



TEAM SCORES

1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

Grand View

Life
Southeastern
Doane

Indiana Tech
Embry-Riddle
Providence
Corban

Southern Oregon
Central Methodist
Campbellsville
Cumberland
Saint Mary
Reinhardt
Missouri Valley
St. Thomas
Concordia
Cumberlands
Oklahoma City
Texas Wesleyan
Montana State - Northern
Lourdes

Eastern Oregon
Arizona Christian
Marian
Dickinson State

Friends

GV

LIFE

SEFL

DONE

INDT

ERU

PROV

CORB

SORU

CM

CAKY

CMTN

STMY

REIN

MOVA

STOM

CONC

CMSK

OKCT

TXWL

MSUN

LRDO

EO

AZCH

MRIN

DNST

FRND

209.0

149.0

119.5

73.0

70.0

69.5

61.5

61.0

60.5

51.5

50.5

46.0

45.5

35.0

315

30.0

29.0

29.0

235

235

215

21.0

20.5

195

18.0

155

15.0



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Wayland Baptist
Cornerstone
William Penn
Keiser

Cleary

Lindsey Wilson
Graceland

Rio Grande

Hastings

Rochester Christian

Baker
Midland

Morningside

Oklahoma Wesleyan

Northwestern
Simpson
Brewton-Parker
Missouri Baptist
York

St. Ambrose
Siena Heights
Benedictine
Avila

Midway
Waldorf
William Woods

Dakota Wesleyan

WYBT

CORN

WPU

KEIS

CLRY

LW

GRAC

RIOG

HAST

ROCM

BAKA

MIDL

MORN

OKWL

NWIA

SIMP

BPG

MBU

YORK

SAMB

SHMI

BEN

AVI

MIDK

WALD

WWMO

Dw

145

12.5

9.0

7.5

6.0

6.0

5.0

5.0

4.5

4.5

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

3.0

3.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.0

15

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

-1.0



