2025 NAIA National Championships

Park City, Kansas | March 6-8, 2025

Team: T-17th (29 points)

NAIA 141

6 Creighton Baughman – 8th place; scored 7.5 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 6 Creighton Baughman (Concordia) won by major decision over Nick Moore (Campbellsville) (Maj 8-0)
- Champ. Round 2 6 Creighton Baughman (Concordia) won by major decision over 11 Adam Stanley (Embry-Riddle) (Maj 11-3)
- Quarterfinal 3 Evan Potter (Southern Oregon) won by decision over 6 Creighton Baughman (Concordia) (Dec 5-1)
- Cons. Round 4 6 Creighton Baughman (Concordia) won by decision over Luke Jensen (Corban) (Dec 7-4)
- Cons. Round 5 7 Jared Dinh (Cumberland) won by fall over 6 Creighton Baughman (Concordia) (Fall 2:10)
- 7th Place Match 8 Thomas Williams (St. Thomas) won by decision over 6 Creighton Baughman (Concordia) (Dec 6-2)

NAIA 149

Steven Barnes scored 2.5 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 5 Victor Guzman (Cumberland) won by major decision over Steven Barnes (Concordia) (Maj 14-3)
- Cons. Round 1 Steven Barnes (Concordia) won by fall over David Pierson (St. Thomas) (Fall 3:41)
- Cons. Round 2 6 Darnai Heard (Grand View) won by major decision over Steven Barnes (Concordia) (Maj 21-13)

NAIA 149

11 Hagen Heistand – 2nd place; scored 17.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 11 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by major decision over Kyler Adams (Midway) (Maj 12-4)
- Champ. Round 2 11 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by decision over 6 Darnai Heard (Grand View) (Dec 4-2)
- Quarterfinal 11 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by decision over 3 Keegan Luton (Oklahoma City) (Dec 4-3)
- Semifinal 11 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) won by decision over 10 Alex Pena (Wayland Baptist) (Dec 13-8)
- 1st Place Match 8 Elijah Larsen (Grand View) won by major decision over 11 Hagen Heistand (Concordia) (Maj 12-0)

NAIA 157

Cole Price

- Champ. Round 1 3 David Rubio (Corban) won by major decision over Cole Price (Concordia) (Maj 18-4)
- Cons. Round 1 14 Justin Windauer (Montana State Northern) won by fall over Cole Price (Concordia) (Fall 4:06)

NAIA 184

Barret Brandt

- Champ. Round 1 12 Brice Parks (Campbellsville) won by decision over Barret Brandt (Concordia) (Dec 6-3)
- Cons. Round 1 Barret Brandt (Concordia) received a bye () (Bye)
- Cons. Round 2 6 Kyle Knudtson (Eastern Oregon) won by fall over Barret Brandt (Concordia) (Fall 2:37)

NAIA 184

Hunter Weimer

- Champ. Round 1 2 William Speight (Lourdes) won by tech fall over Hunter Weimer (Concordia) (TF 19-3)
- Cons. Round 1 Hunter Weimer (Concordia) received a bye () (Bye)
- Cons. Round 2 16 Temuujijn Mendbileg (Dakota Wesleyan) won by decision over Hunter Weimer (Concordia) (Dec 7-2)

NAIA 197

13 Torrance Keehn

- Champ. Round 1 13 Torrance Keehn (Concordia) received a bye () (Bye)
- Champ. Round 2 4 Ryker Blackburn (Saint Mary) won by fall over 13 Torrance Keehn (Concordia) (Fall 1:09)
- Cons. Round 2 Omari Smith (Oklahoma City) won by decision over 13 Torrance Keehn (Concordia) (Dec 9-3)

NAIA 285

Mason Garcia scored 2.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 12 Ethan DeRoche (Providence) won in tie breaker 1 over Mason Garcia (Concordia) (TB-1 3-2)
- Cons. Round 1 Mason Garcia (Concordia) won by decision over Amad Soufi (Missouri Baptist) (Dec 4-2)
- Cons. Round 2 Mason Garcia (Concordia) won by major decision over Emmett Bivens (Wayland Baptist) (Maj 10-2)
- Cons. Round 3 13 Seth Suvak (Dickinson State) won by major decision over Mason Garcia (Concordia) (Maj 11-3)

TEAM SCORES

	M SCORES Team	Abbr	Score
1	Grand View	GV	209.0
2	Life	LIFE	149.0
3	Southeastern	SEFL	119.5
4	Doane	DONE	73.0
5	Indiana Tech	INDT	70.0
6	Embry-Riddle	ERU	69.5
7	Providence	PROV	61.5
8	Corban	CORB	61.0
9	Southern Oregon	SORU	60.5
10	Central Methodist	СМ	51.5
11	Campbellsville	САКҮ	50.5
12	Cumberland	CMTN	46.0
13	Saint Mary	STMY	45.5
14	Reinhardt	REIN	35.0
15	Missouri Valley	MOVA	31.5
16	St. Thomas	STOM	30.0
17	Concordia	CONC	29.0
18	Cumberlands	CMSK	29.0
19	Oklahoma City	окст	23.5
20	Texas Wesleyan	TXWL	23.5
21	Montana State - Northern	MSUN	21.5
22	Lourdes	LRDO	21.0
23	Eastern Oregon	EO	20.5
24	Arizona Christian	AZCH	19.5
25	Marian	MRIN	18.0
26	Dickinson State	DNST	15.5
27	Friends	FRND	15.0

28	Wayland Baptist	WYBT	14.5
29	Cornerstone	CORN	12.5
30	William Penn	WPU	9.0
31	Keiser	KEIS	7.5
32	Cleary	CLRY	6.0
33	Lindsey Wilson	LW	6.0
34	Graceland	GRAC	5.0
35	Rio Grande	RIOG	5.0
36	Hastings	HAST	4.5
37	Rochester Christian	ROCM	4.5
38	Baker	ВАКА	4.0
39	Midland	MIDL	4.0
40	Morningside	MORN	4.0
41	Oklahoma Wesleyan	OKWL	4.0
42	Northwestern	NWIA	3.0
43	Simpson	SIMP	3.0
44	Brewton-Parker	BPG	2.5
45	Missouri Baptist	MBU	2.5
46	York	YORK	2.5
47	St. Ambrose	SAMB	2.0
48	Siena Heights	SHMI	1.5
49	Benedictine	BEN	0.5
50	Avila	AVI	0.0
51	Midway	MIDK	0.0
52	Waldorf	WALD	0.0
53	William Woods	WWMO	0.0
54	Dakota Wesleyan	DW	-1.0